UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
CCVGA7C5 Preliminary                                               TVS
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 6
Copyright © 2013 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R223-021.a
VGA PORT COMPANION
CIRCUIT
 DESCRIPTION
The UTC CCVGA7C5 is an ESD solution for the VGA port

* Pull−Up Resistors (1.8kΩ Nominal to VCC) for
DDC_CLK and DDC_DATA Lines
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free
CCVGA7C5L-R16-T CCVGA7C5G-R16-T SSOP-16 Tube
CCVGA7C5L-R16-R CCVGA7C5G-R16-R SSOP-16 Tape Reel
(1) T: Tube, R: Tape Reel
(2) R16: SSOP-16
(3) L: Lead Free, G: Halogen Free
CCVGA7C5L-R16-T
(1)Packing Type
(2)Package Type
(3)Lead Free
CCVGA7C5                                  Preliminary                                               TVS
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R223-021.a
 PIN CONFIGURATION
 PIN DESCRIPTION